Minium Annual Rental (5,000.00)$   (5,000.00)$   (5,000.00)$   (5,000.00)$   (5,000.00)$   (5,000.00)$   (5,000.00)$   (5,000.00)$   (5,000.00)$   (5,000.00)$   (5,000.00)$   (5,000.00)$   (60,000.00)$   Annual Minimum Rent estimate

Bank Mortgage Payment  (17,000)$   (17,000)$   (17,000)$   (17,000)$   (17,000)$   (17,000)$   (17,000)$   (17,000)$   (17,000)$   (17,000)$   (17,000)$   (17,000)$   (204,000.00)$

(15,588.70)$   (8,074.30)$   197.30$   13,026.10$   37,274.60$   37,274.60$   24,208.60$   44,403.30$   42,942.70$   55,432.10$   55,432.10$   60,946.50$   (109,432.50)$   Food, Beer/Wine,MarinaSlips, Percentage Rent

Year 1 Start up  1,887,655.00$   164,186.65$
Revenue Net

9%

Exhibit D

PC_2024-10-29 Page 87

Bayside Landing Suites
Pro Forma Business Plan
10/3/23

BAYSIDE LANDING AND SUITES
Revenue Projections

YEAR 2
Hotel Units August September October November December January Feburary  March April  May June July

Occupancy Rate per month 100% 80% 80% 70% 70% 70% 70% 65% 80% 90% 90% 100% Percentage of Occupancy
Revenue 67,100.00$   53,680.00$   53,680.00$   46,970.00$   46,970.00$   46,970.00$   46,970.00$   43,615.00$   53,680.00$   60,390.00$   60,390.00$   67,100.00$   647,515.00$   ANNUAL ROOM REVENUE
Days Occupancy 268.4 214.72 214.72 187.88 187.88 187.88 187.88 174.46 214.72 241.56 241.56 268.4 2590.06 ANNUAL TOTAL DAYS OCCUPANCY
IT Management Software 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 18,000.00$ Annual management software
Direct Costs 6,441.60$ 5,153.28$ 5,153.28$   4,509.12$   4,509.12$ 4,509.12$ 4,509.12$   4,187.04$   5,153.28$   5,797.44$ 5,797.44$   6,441.60$   62,161.44$ ANNUAL COST
Management 10,000.00$   10,000.00$   10,000.00$   10,000.00$   10,000.00$   10,000.00$   10,000.00$ 10,000.00$   10,000.00$   10,000.00$   10,000.00$   10,000.00$   120,000.00$   Annual Management
Net Operating Income 49,158.40$   37,026.72$   37,026.72$   30,960.88$   30,960.88$   30,960.88$   30,960.88$ 27,927.96$   37,026.72$   43,092.56$   43,092.56$   49,158.40$   447,353.56$   Net Profit before tax and depreciation

refer below detail TOT PER NIGHT PER RM 9,730$   7,784$   7,784$   6,811$   6,811$   6,811$   6,811$   6,324$   7,784$   8,757$   8,757$   9,730$   93,889.68$   TOT BED TAX PAID CITY OF MB

Light food service August September October November December January Feburary  March April  May June July
100 meals day 80% 80% 80% 70% 70% 70% 70% 65% 80% 90% 90% 100%  % of Revenue of 100%
Av $20 per meal 1,600.00$   1,600.00$   1,600.00$   1,400.00$   1,400.00$   1,400.00$   1,400.00$   1,300.00$   1,600.00$   1,800.00$   1,800.00$   2,000.00$   Daily Revenue by Month
Montly Rev 48,000.00$   48,000.00$   48,000.00$   42,000.00$   42,000.00$   42,000.00$   42,000.00$   39,000.00$   48,000.00$   54,000.00$   54,000.00$   60,000.00$   567,000.00$   Annual Revenue 6 day week
Monthly DC 19,200.00$   19,200.00$   19,200.00$   16,800.00$   16,800.00$   16,800.00$   16,800.00$   15,600.00$   19,200.00$   21,600.00$   21,600.00$   24,000.00$   226,800.00$   Direct Cost
Wait Staff 2 persons 14,300.00$   14,300.00$   14,300.00$   14,300.00$   14,300.00$   14,300.00$   14,300.00$   14,300.00$   14,300.00$   14,300.00$   14,300.00$   14,300.00$   171,600.00$   Labor
Fast Food, Delicatessen 5% 2,400.00$   2,400.00$   2,400.00$   2,100.00$   2,100.00$   2,100.00$   2,100.00$   1,950.00$   2,400.00$   2,700.00$   2,700.00$   3,000.00$   28,350.00$ Percentage Gross 5%
Net Operating  Income 2,500.00$   2,500.00$   2,500.00$   400.00$   400.00$   400.00$   400.00$   (650.00)$   2,500.00$   4,600.00$   4,600.00$   6,700.00$   26,850.00$ Net Profit before tax and depreciation

Beer and Wine August September October November December January Feburary  March April  May June July
80% 80% 80% 70% 70% 70% 70% 65% 80% 90% 90% 100%

150 x $25 3,000.00$ 3,000.00$ 3,000.00$   2,625.00$   2,625.00$ 2,625.00$ 2,625.00$   2,437.50$   3,000.00$   3,375.00$ 3,375.00$   3,750.00$
6 days week 78,000.00$   78,000.00$   78,000.00$   68,250.00$   68,250.00$   68,250.00$   68,250.00$ 63,375.00$   78,000.00$   87,750.00$   87,750.00$   97,500.00$   921,375.00$   Annual Revenue 6 day week
DC at .40 31,200.00$   31,200.00$   31,200.00$   27,300.00$   27,300.00$   27,300.00$   27,300.00$ 25,350.00$   31,200.00$   35,100.00$   35,100.00$   39,000.00$   368,550.00$   Direct Cost
Wait Staff 2 persons 16,500.00$   16,500.00$   16,500.00$   16,500.00$   16,500.00$   16,500.00$   16,500.00$ 16,500.00$   16,500.00$   16,500.00$   16,500.00$   16,500.00$   198,000.00$   Labor
Beer and Wine 10% gross 7,800.00$   7,800.00$   7,800.00$   6,825.00$   6,825.00$   6,825.00$   6,825.00$ 6,337.50$   7,800.00$   8,775.00$   8,775.00$   9,750.00$   92,137.50$   Beer and Wine at 10%
Monthly Net 22,500.00$   22,500.00$   22,500.00$   17,625.00$   17,625.00$   17,625.00$   17,625.00$ 15,187.50$   22,500.00$   27,375.00$   27,375.00$   32,250.00$   262,687.50$   Net Profit before tax and depreciation

August September October November December January Feburary  March April  May June July
Marina Slips 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 slips at 50  4,240.00$   4,240.00$   4,240.00$   4,240.00$   4,240.00$   4,240.00$   4,240.00$   4,240.00$   4,240.00$   4,240.00$   4,240.00$   4,240.00$   50,880.00$ Annual Revenue
1 slip at 65 975.00$   975.00$   975.00$   975.00$   975.00$   975.00$   975.00$   975.00$   975.00$   975.00$   975.00$   975.00$   11,700.00$ Annual Revenue
total Revenue 5,215.00$   5,215.00$   5,215.00$   5,215.00$   5,215.00$   5,215.00$   5,215.00$   5,215.00$   5,215.00$   5,215.00$   5,215.00$   5,215.00$   62,580.00$ Sip Revenue

[…]

Minium Annual Rental (5,000.00)$   (5,000.00)$   (5,000.00)$   (5,000.00)$   (5,000.00)$   (5,000.00)$   (5,000.00)$   (5,000.00)$   (5,000.00)$   (5,000.00)$   (5,000.00)$   (5,000.00)$   (60,000.00)$   Annual Minimum Rent estimate

Bank Mortgage Payment  (17,000)$   (17,000)$   (17,000)$   (17,000)$   (17,000)$   (17,000)$   (17,000)$   (17,000)$   (17,000)$   (17,000)$   (17,000)$   (17,000)$   (204,000.00)$

56,691.90$   44,560.22$   44,560.22$   31,519.38$   31,519.38$   31,519.38$   31,519.38$   24,998.96$   44,560.22$   57,601.06$   57,601.06$   70,641.90$   (109,432.50)$   Food, Beer/Wine,MarinaSlips, Percentage Rent

increase in staff wages Year 2 2,237,350$   323,971$
increase in occupancy and room rates average to $ 275 per night Revenue Net
increase in marina slip per ft rate to $16/ft per month 268 ft total. 14%

Exhibit D

PC_2024-10-29 Page 88

Bayside Landing Suites
Pro Forma Business Plan
10/3/23

BAYSIDE LANDING AND SUITES
Revenue Projections

YEAR 3
Hotel Units August September October November December January Feburary  March April  May June July

Occupancy Rate per month 100% 80% 80% 70% 70% 70% 70% 65% 80% 90% 90% 100% Percentage of Occupancy
Revenue 73,200.00$   58,560.00$   58,560.00$   51,240.00$   51,240.00$   51,240.00$   51,240.00$   47,580.00$   58,560.00$   65,880.00$   65,880.00$   73,200.00$   706,380.00$   ANNUAL ROOM REVENUE
Days Occupancy 292.8 234.24 234.24 204.96 204.96 204.96 204.96 190.32 234.24 263.52 263.52 292.8 2825.52 ANNUAL TOTAL DAYS OCCUPANCY
IT Management Software 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 18,000.00$ Annual management software
Direct Costs 7,027.20$ 5,621.76$ 5,621.76$   4,919.04$   4,919.04$ 4,919.04$ 4,919.04$   4,567.68$   5,621.76$   6,324.48$ 6,324.48$   7,027.20$   67,812.48$ ANNUAL COST
Management 10,000.00$   10,000.00$   10,000.00$   10,000.00$   10,000.00$   10,000.00$   10,000.00$ 10,000.00$   10,000.00$   10,000.00$   10,000.00$   10,000.00$   120,000.00$   Annual Management
Net Operating Income 54,672.80$   41,438.24$   41,438.24$   34,820.96$   34,820.96$   34,820.96$   34,820.96$ 31,512.32$   41,438.24$   48,055.52$   48,055.52$   54,672.80$   500,567.52$   Net Profit before tax and depreciation

refer below detail TOT PER NIGHT PER RM 10,614$   8,491$   8,491$   7,430$   7,430$   7,430$   7,430$   6,899$   8,491$   9,553$   9,553$   10,614$   102,425.10$   TOT BED TAX PAID CITY OF MB

Light food service August September October November December January Feburary  March April  May June July
100 meals day 80% 80% 80% 70% 70% 70% 70% 65% 80% 90% 90% 100%  % of Revenue of 100%
Av $20 per meal 1,600.00$   1,600.00$   1,600.00$   1,400.00$   1,400.00$   1,400.00$   1,400.00$   1,300.00$   1,600.00$   1,800.00$   1,800.00$   2,000.00$   Daily Revenue by Month
Montly Rev 48,000.00$   48,000.00$   48,000.00$   42,000.00$   42,000.00$   42,000.00$   42,000.00$   39,000.00$   48,000.00$   54,000.00$   54,000.00$   60,000.00$   567,000.00$   Annual Revenue 6 day week
Monthly DC 19,200.00$   19,200.00$   19,200.00$   16,800.00$   16,800.00$   16,800.00$   16,800.00$   15,600.00$   19,200.00$   21,600.00$   21,600.00$   24,000.00$   226,800.00$   Direct Cost
Wait Staff 2 persons 14,300.00$   14,300.00$   14,300.00$   14,300.00$   14,300.00$   14,300.00$   14,300.00$   14,300.00$   14,300.00$   14,300.00$   14,300.00$   14,300.00$   171,600.00$   Labor
Fast Food, Delicatessen 5% 2,400.00$   2,400.00$   2,400.00$   2,100.00$   2,100.00$   2,100.00$   2,100.00$   1,950.00$   2,400.00$   2,700.00$   2,700.00$   3,000.00$   28,350.00$ Percentage Gross 5%
Net Operating  Income 2,500.00$   2,500.00$   2,500.00$   400.00$   400.00$   400.00$   400.00$   (650.00)$   2,500.00$   4,600.00$   4,600.00$   6,700.00$   26,850.00$ Net Profit before tax and depreciation

Beer and Wine August September October November December January Feburary  March April  May June July
80% 80% 80% 70% 70% 70% 70% 65% 80% 90% 90% 100%

150 x $25 3,000.00$ 3,000.00$ 3,000.00$   2,625.00$   2,625.00$ 2,625.00$ 2,625.00$   2,437.50$   3,000.00$   3,375.00$ 3,375.00$   3,750.00$
6 days week 78,000.00$   78,000.00$   78,000.00$   68,250.00$   68,250.00$   68,250.00$   68,250.00$ 63,375.00$   78,000.00$   87,750.00$   87,750.00$   97,500.00$   921,375.00$   Annual Revenue 6 day week
DC at .40 31,200.00$   31,200.00$   31,200.00$   27,300.00$   27,300.00$   27,300.00$   27,300.00$ 25,350.00$   31,200.00$   35,100.00$   35,100.00$   39,000.00$   368,550.00$   Direct Cost
Wait Staff 2 persons 16,500.00$   16,500.00$   16,500.00$   16,500.00$   16,500.00$   16,500.00$   16,500.00$ 16,500.00$   16,500.00$   16,500.00$   16,500.00$   16,500.00$   198,000.00$   Labor
Beer and Wine 10% gross 7,800.00$   7,800.00$   7,800.00$   6,825.00$   6,825.00$   6,825.00$   6,825.00$ 6,337.50$   7,800.00$   8,775.00$   8,775.00$   9,750.00$   92,137.50$   Beer and Wine at 10%
Monthly Net 22,500.00$   22,500.00$   22,500.00$   17,625.00$   17,625.00$   17,625.00$   17,625.00$ 15,187.50$   22,500.00$   27,375.00$   27,375.00$   32,250.00$   262,687.50$   Net Profit before tax and depreciation

August September October November December January Feburary  March April  May June July
Marina Slips 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 slips at 50  4,505.00$   4,505.00$   4,505.00$   4,505.00$   4,505.00$   4,505.00$   4,505.00$   4,505.00$   4,505.00$   4,505.00$   4,505.00$   4,505.00$   54,060.00$ Annual Revenue
1 slip at 65 975.00$   975.00$   975.00$   975.00$   975.00$   975.00$   975.00$   975.00$   975.00$   975.00$   975.00$   975.00$   11,700.00$ Annual Revenue
total Revenue 5,480.00$   5,480.00$   5,480.00$   5,480.00$   5,480.00$   5,480.00$   5,480.00$   5,480.00$   5,480.00$   5,480.00$   5,480.00$   5,480.00$   65,760.00$ Sip Revenue